

The City of Lithonia 6920 Main Street Lithonia, GA 30058

## **Public Hearing**

June 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Mayor Shameka R. Reynolds

**Council Member Yolanda Sheppard** 

Council Member Darold P. Honoré, Jr.

**Council Member Diane W. Howard** 

**Council Member Vanneriah Wynn** Mayor Pro Tem Amelia Inman

**Citizen Access: Lithonia YouTube Live** 

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. **Moment of Silence**
- III. **Approval of Agenda**

## IV. **Public Hearing**

Citizens interested in commenting on the public hearing portion of the meeting may comment in person. You may also submit your comment in writing to cityclerk@lithoniacity.org by 2 pm the day of the Public Hearing to be read into the record at the meeting. If you choose to submit your comment in writing, please include your full name, address, the item you are speaking about and if you are for or against it. When it is your turn to speak, please state your name, address, and relationship to the case.

There is a ten (10) minute time allotment for each item per side during all public hearings. Only the applicant may reserve time for rebuttal.

- a. For Decision 7053 Pendley Street Bill Johnston, Planning and Zoning Director
- V. Adjournment

Americans with Disabilities Act

The City of Lithonia does not discriminate on the basis of disability in its programs, services, activities and employment practices. If you need auxiliary aids and services for effective communication (such as a sign language interpreter, an assistive listening device or print material in digital format) or reasonable modification to programs, services or activities contact the City Clerk, Ashley Waters, as soon as possible, preferably 2 days before the activity or event.